10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

WILKE FLEURY LLP

ATTORNEYS AT L@as(
»

SACRAMENTO

Entered on Docket
Docket #2596 Date Filed: 10/20/2025

EDWARD J. EMMONS, CLERK "L

U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

WILKE FLEURY LLP

DANIEL L. EGAN (SBN 142631)

degan@wilkefleury.com The following constitutes the order of the Court.
JASON G. ELDRED (SBN 327148) Signed: October 20, 2025
jeldred@wilkefleury.com

621 Capitol Mall, Suite 900
Sacramento, California 95814 M
Telephone:  (916) 441-2430 W

Facsimile: (916) 442-6664

Charles Novack

Attorneys for CHASE 1992 FAMILY TRUST: Bankruptcy Judge

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, SANTA ROSA DIVISION

Inre Case No. 24-10545 (CN)
(Jointly Administered)
LEFEVER MATTSON, a California Chapter 11

corporation, et al,
ORDER PURSUANT TO RULE 2004
Debtors. AUTHORIZING EXAMINATION OF
WALKER & DUNLOP, LLC

In re
KS MATTSON PARTNERS, LP,

Debtor,
The Hon. Charles D. Novack

THE CHASE 1992 FAMILY TRUST (the “Chase Trust”), having filed an ex parte
application for an order authorizing an examination of WALKER & DUNLOP, LLC (“Walker &
Dunlop”) pursuant to Rule 2004 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, and good cause
appearing:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

1. The Chase Trust is authorized to examine Walker & Dunlop pursuant to Federal
Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, Rule 2004(a) on the subjects specified in Federal Rules of
Bankruptcy Procedure, Rule 2004(b); and

2. Pursuant to Federal Rules of Ban

A

24-10545 Doc# 2596 Filed: 10/20/25 1ntere 10/: 5910545251021000000000011
3907599.1 3



¨5¤{%M9*5     +K«

5910545251021000000000011

Docket #2596  Date Filed: 10/20/2025


1 || examination and production of documentary evidence may be compelled in the manner provided in
2 || Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, Rule 9016 for the attendance of witnesses at a hearing or
3 || trial.

4 **END OF ORDER**

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

WILKE FLEURY LLP

arromvevs AT L@ AsE: 24-10545  Doc# 2596  Filed: 10/20/25 Ezntered: 10/21/25 11:04:59 Page 2 of

SACRAMENTO 3907599.1 :




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

WILKE FLEURY LLP
ATTORNEYS AT L@asp

SACRAMENTO

Service not required.

COURT SERVICE LIST

: 24-10545 Doc# 2596 Filed: 10/20/25 Entered: 10/21/25 11:04:59 Page 3 of

3907599.1

3




