## **Entered on Docket**

Docket #2596 Date Filed: 10/20/2025

EDWARD J. EMMONS, CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA



1	WILKE FLEURY LLP	
	DANIEL L. EGAN (SBN 142631)	wing constitutes the order of the Court
2	JASON G. ELDRÉD (SBN 327148) Signed: O	ving constitutes the order of the Court. october 20, 2025
3	jeldred@wilkefleury.com 621 Capitol Mall, Suite 900	
4	Sacramento, California 95814 Telephone: (916) 441-2430	Hale Norock
5		es Novack
6	Attorneys for CHASE 1992 FAMILY TRUST. Bankruptcy Judge	
7		
8	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, SANTA ROSA DIVISION	
10		
11	In re	Case No. 24-10545 (CN)
12		(Jointly Administered)
13	LEFEVER MATTSON, a California corporation, et al,	Chapter 11
14	Debtors.	ORDER PURSUANT TO RULE 2004 AUTHORIZING EXAMINATION OF WALKER & DUNLOP, LLC
15	In re	WALKER & DUNLOI, ELC
16	KS MATTSON PARTNERS, LP,	
17	Debtor,	
18		The Hon. Charles D. Novack
19		
20	THE CHASE 1992 FAMILY TRUST (the "Chase Trust"), having filed an ex part	
21	application for an order authorizing an examination of WALKER & DUNLOP, LLC ("Walker &	
22	Dunlop") pursuant to Rule 2004 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, and good cause	
23	appearing:	
24	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:	
25	1. The Chase Trust is authorized to examine Walker & Dunlop pursuant to Federa	
26	Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, Rule 2004(a) on the subjects specified in Federal Rules of	
27	Bankruptcy Procedure, Rule 2004(b); and	
28	2. Pursuant to Federal Rules of Bar	akruptcy Procedure, Rule 2004(c), attendance for

28

examination and production of documentary evidence may be compelled in the manner provided in Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, Rule 9016 for the attendance of witnesses at a hearing or trial. \*\*END OF ORDER\*\* 

WILKE FLEURY LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LCASE
SACRAMENTO

e: 24-10545 Doc# 2596 Filed: 10/20/25 Entered: 10/21/25 11:04:59 Page 2 of 3907599.1

## **COURT SERVICE LIST**

Service not required.

WILKE FLEURY LLP

Attorneys at L Case: 24-10545 Doc# 2596 Filed: 10/20/25 Entered: 10/21/25 11:04:59 Page 3 of 3907599.1